506559242 03/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6606021

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|-----------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | | |
| DAEDALUS BLUE LL | С | | 12/07/2020 | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | | | | | | |
| Name: | SLINGS | SLINGSHOT IOT LLC | | | | |
| Street Address: | 301 SOL | 301 SOUTH FREMONT AVENUE | | | | |
| City: | BALTIM | BALTIMORE | | | | |
| State/Country: | MARYLA | AND | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 21230 | 21230 | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | RS Total: 3 | | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | | |
| Patent Number: 70 | | 007013 | | | | |
| Patent Number: 6944 | | 944443 | | | | |
| Patent Number: 765 | | 657256 | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | | | | | | |
| , | | 612)339-6580 | | | | |
| | | the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| • | | 123371863 | | | | |
| | | bakke@kinney.com | ke@kinney.com | | | |
| | | AN D. MACKINNON | | | | |
| | | 12 SOUTH THIRD STREET | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | N | INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 554 | 15 | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER | R: | IAN MACKINNON | IAN MACKINNON | | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | /lan MacKinnon/ | /lan MacKinnon/ | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | 03/17/2021 | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 | | | | | | |
| | | 12072020 - Signed (2)#page1.tif | | | | |
| source-Recordable AS | SIGNMENT | 12072020 - Signed (2)#page2.tif | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daedalus Blue LLC ("Assignor") owns all right, title, and interest in and to the patent rights set forth on Exhibit 1 (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Slingshot IOT LLC ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents to Assignee, including, without limitation, all rights to sue for past, present, and future acts of infringement of the Patents, to prosecute all existing Patents and have any resulting patents issue in the name of Assignee, and to file additional applications based on the Patents and have any resulting patents issue in the name of Assignce.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as owner of the Patents.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the separate parties on separate counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall constitute an original, and all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same Assignment.

Assignor and Assignee hereby authorize the following individuals the power to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

York Eggleston

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by themselves or their officers duly authorized on their behalf on the date set forth below:

 Date:
 December 7, 2020
 Assignor:
 Ed Gomez

 Date:
 December 7, 2020
 Assignee:
 Keith Machan

١,

Exhibit 1 ASSIGNED PATENTS

| Country | Patent No. | App. No. | App. Date | Issue Date |
|---------|------------|------------|-------------|-------------|
| US | 7,007,013 | 10/206,683 | 26 Jul 2002 | 28 Feb 2006 |
| US | 6,944,443 | 09/903329 | 11 Jul 2001 | 13 Sep 2005 |
| US | 7,657,256 | 12/057337 | 27 Mar 2008 | 02 Feb 2010 |

enser die lie

illillin.....

an the second field of the second second second second

Page | 15

PATENT REEL: 055622 FRAME: 0952

~~,

RECORDED: 03/17/2021